14 Electric Grinder/Blender 1000 1 1 1000 

15 Clothes Dryer 4000 1 2 8000 

16 Washing Machine 1000 1 2 2000 

17 Deep Freezer 500 1 12 6000 

Total 171050 

B.  Proposed on-grid system 

A 500kVA, 11/0.415kV transformer substation with accessories at a cost implication of seven million, eight 

hundred and seventy-six thousand, two hundred and forty-eight naira (#7,876,248.00) is proposed.  

C.  Proposed off-grid system 

A solar mini-grid with a 450kVA / 48V Growatt Inverter, 9,004 Nos of 320 W PV modules, 2, 346 Nos of 24V, 

300 Ah batteries at a cost of one hundred and fourteen million, seven hundred and two thousand naira only